
 
From: Dey, Debbie <ddey@foglers.com> On Behalf Of Brett, Thomas 
Sent: Wednesday, February 13, 2019 12:40 PM 
To: regulatoryaffairs@torontohydro.com 
Cc: Lawrie Gluck <Lawrie.Gluck@oeb.ca>; Michael Millar <Michael.Millar@oeb.ca>; Janet Sakauye 
<Janet.Sakauye@oeb.ca>; ckeizer@torys.com; regulatoryaffairs@torontohydro.com; 
wmcnally@opsba.org; mark@shepherdrubenstein.com; jay@shepherdrubenstein.com; 
shelley.grice@rogers.com; tom.ladanyi@rogers.com; spainc@rogers.com; jgirvan@uniserve.com; 
Marion.Fraser@rogers.com; preece@pwu.ca; richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com; 
bkidane@elenchus.ca; kmckenzie@elenchus.ca; President@EVSociety.ca; iris@plugndrive.ca; 
pat.phillips@energystoragecanada.org; greynolds@sparkpower.ca; Lisa@demarcoallan.com; 
jonathan@demarcoallan.com; lawford@piac.ca; markgarner@rogers.com; 
bharper.consultant@bell.net; n_hann.1@hotmail.ca; drquinn@rogers.com 
Subject: EB-2018-0165: Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited - BOMA's Topic Areas for Technical 
Conference 
 
The topics on which BOMA will have questions at next week’s Technical Conference are as follows: 
 

1. Productivity measures and projected savings. 
2. Shared services with Toronto Hydro Corporation. 
3. Savings derived from smarter meters and grid automation. 
4. Opening rate base for 2020. 
5. Prioritization and pacing of capital expenditures over plan term. 
6. Introduction of new technology, including storage, microgrids, demand response, and non-wires 

solutions. 
7. Compensation, including management incentive pay, contracting out, including BOMA 14. 
8. Inflation measures for specific capital projects (BOMA 44). 
9. Customer consultation (Innovative) and customer satisfaction. 
10. Procurement policy. 
11. Resilience, including dual control centre. 
12. For capital expenditures, transparency, priorities, and accuracy of estimates. 
13. Customer care. 
14. Asset management. 
15. Rate impacts. 
16. PSE Report. 
17. Distribution losses, including impact of increasing distribution voltage from 4.3 to higher 

voltages. 
18. Capital factor. 
19. IT capex and OM&A. 
20. Toronto Hydro’s role as a smart unit meter provider. 
21. Service charges and conditions of service. 
 

BOMA reserves the right to add additional topics as it concludes its analysis of intervenor IRs. 
 
Regards,  
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Tom Brett 
Fogler, Rubinoff LLP 
Lawyers 
77 King Street West 
Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95 
TD Centre North Tower 
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 
Direct: 416.941.8861 
Main: 416.864.9700 
Toll Free: 1.866.861.9700 
Fax: 416.941.8852 
Email: tbrett@foglers.com 
foglers.com  
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